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This bulletin presents the results of 
the September 1974 survey of thirteen of 
Canada's major telephone systems and com-
pares these results with those for the same 
month of the previous year. It also shows 
the year-to-date totals for both years for 
operating revenue and expenses, salaries and 
wages, construction expenditures and the 
number of toll messages, employees and tele-
phones by type of service. Based on previ-
ous experience, these telephone systems ac-
count for over 98% of the revenue earned by 
telephone companies in Canada. 

The operating revenue of these thir-
teen telephone companies for the month was 
$202.2 million, up 14.4% from 1973. Oper-
ating expenses for the month increased by 
22.3% over the same month in 1973 to $134.9 
million resulting in a net operating revenue 
of $67.3 million, an increase of 1.27. over 
1973. Construction expenditures increased 
19.8% to $116.2 million from $97.0 million a 
year earlier. During the month there were 
64.2 million telephone toll messages re-
ported compared with 54.8 million during the 
same month in 1973. These systems reported 
a total of 87,061 employees, 7,461 more than 
a year ago. 

A total of 11.8 million telephones 
were reported in service at the end of the 
month compared with 11.0 million at the end 
of the same month in 1973, which represents 
an increase of 7.3%. Of the total number 
of telephones, residential and business tele-
phones accounted for 70.2% and 29.87. respec-
tively. 

November - 1974 - Novembre 
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Le present bulletin renferme lea résultats 
de l'enqute de septembre 1974 sur treize des 
principaux rCseaux téléphoniques du Canada et 
compare ces rCsultats avec ceux obtnus le même 
mois l'annCe précédente. Il prCsente Cgalement 
lea totaux cumulatifs (depuis le debut de l'an-
née) des deux annCes pour ce qui eat des recettes 
et dCpenses d'exploitation, des salaires at trai-
tements des dépenses de construction et du nombre 
de connmrnications interurbaines, des salaries et 
des tClCphones par genre de service. Nous savons 
par experience que ces réseaux télCphoniques in-
terviennent pour plus de 98 7, des recettea de 
toutes lea sociCtés de téléphone du Canada. 

Lea recettes d'exploitation de ces treize 
sociétCs, pour le mois observe, se sont ClevCea it 
$202.2 millions soit 14.4 7. de plus que le total 
de 1973. Lea dCpenses d'exploitation pour Ia 
mois ont augmenté de 22.3 7, par rapport au maine 
mois en 1973 pour atteindre $134.9 millions, ce 
qui s'est traduit par des recettes nettes d'ex-
ploitation de $67.3 millions (1.2 'h de plus qu'en 
1973). Lea dépenses de construction sont passées 
de 97.0 millions de dollars l'annCe prCctdente 
116.2 millions cette annCe, ce qui représente une 
augmentation de 19.8 %. Au cours du mois, on a 
enregistrC 64.2 millions de conmmunications inter-
urbaines contre 54.8 millions au cours du niême 
mois en 1973. Ces rCseaux ont dCclarC un effec-
tif total de 87,061 saleri&s, soit 7,461 de plus 
qu'un an plus tôt. 

Le nombre total de telephones en service a 
la ffn du mois était de 11.8 millions contre 11.0 
millions i Is fin du même tools en 1973, ce qui 
reprCsente une augmentation de 7.3 %. Lea télC-
phones rCsidentiels at lea téléphones commerciaux 
reprCsentaient respectivement 70.2 7. et 29.8 7. du 
nombre total d'appareils. 
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Monthly T.Iephone Statistic. 

Statistiqu.s m.n.uelles du tléphore 

September - 1974 - Septeinbre 

TABLE 1. Operating Revenue and Expanses 	Salaries and Wages, Construction Expenditures, 
Toll Ma.sag.s, and Employees 

TABLEAU 1. Recettee at dp.nees dexploitation, rémun&ration, dpenaea de construction, 
cunic.tions thterurbain.e at effectifa 

Year-to-dat. 
September - Septambre - 

__________________ Chit fr. ctilé 

1974 1973 1974 	1973 

8•000 
Operating revenue - Recettee dexploitatton 

Local aervice(l) - Service local(1) 	............................... 97 , 088  87,341 836,565 758,034 
Toll service - Service interurbain ................................ 99 , 643 84,364 862,813 725,816 
Directory advertising - Insertion. publicitairea .................. 2, 03 2  1,915 17,274 14,643 
Other operating revenue - Autres recettea d'exploit.tion 4,446 3,925 38,857 33,520 
Lisa uncollectible revenue - Moths montants irrêcouvrebles 1,014 737 8,134 6,973 

202,195 176,808 1,747,375 1,525,040 

Operating expenses - Dépenses d'sxploitation 
41,763 29,524 318,227 264,558 Maintenance - Entretien 	........................................... 
37,190 35,687 363,713 316,297 Depreciation - Amorti.eeiaent 	................................. ..... 

Traffic - Trafic 	............................................. ..... 14,339 11,260 120,778 101,485 
Marketing and commercial - Cerciali.ation ...................... 12,227 10,061 106,581 90,178 

29,349 23,778 253,388 217,265 

Operating revenue - Total - Rsc.tte. dexploitatton ............. 

Operating expenses - Tot.l - Dépeneee d'exploitation 134,868 110,310 1,162,687 989,813 

67,327 66,498 584,688 535,227 

Other - Autrea 	.................................................... 

Salary and wage payments - Total - Réim.znér&tions .................... 75,630 61,832 661,427 555,976 

Construction expenditures - Total - Dépensee di construction 116,227 96,982 988,324 696,265 

Net operating revenue - Recettes nuttea d'exploitation .............. 

Telephone toll eaaaages (000 1 .) - Cuntcations interurbaines (en 
64,248 54,827 563,161 476,595 

87,061 79,600 

milliers) 	......................................................... 

Number of einployees(2) - Total - Effectif.(2) ....................... 

(1) Includes revenue from coin telephone.. - Y conpris lee taxiphones. 
(2) At end of month. - En fin de mote. 

Figures not applicable. - N'ayant pas lieu di figurer. 

TABLE 2. Telephones(l) by Type of Service 

TABLEAU 2. Telephones(l) par genre de service 

Residence Business September - Septembre 
Type of aervice - Genre de service - - 

Réeidentiela Comerctaux 1974 	1973 

number - nombre 
Main telephone. - Tlaphonea principaux 

5,232,302 960,265 6,192,567 5,787,262 
562,198 5,266 567,464 604,572 
551,397 23,228 574,625 554,533 

Or 	individual 	lines - Sur 	lignes individuellea 	.................... 

On wide area telephone service lines (WATS) - Sur lignea k ser- 
... 5,422 5,422 4,260 

On 2-party lines - Sur lignes k deux abonnés 	........................ 

... 82,736 82,736 81,631 

On multi_party lines - Sur lignea 	pluaiaurs abonnés 	............... 

... 13,758 13,758 12,173 

vice 	interurbain planifié 	(WATS) 	....................................... 

... 349,257 349,257 301,327 

Coin 	telephones - Téléphonee payants 	................................... 

107 1,265,088 1,265,195 1,182,150 

Mobile 	telephones 	Talephones mobiles 	................................. 
Centrex telephones - Poetes 	centrex 	........................................ 
P.B.X. 	telephones - Postes 	de 	P.B.X. 	......................... ............. 
Extension telephones - Post.. supplémentairee 	................ ....... 1,917,599 804,280 2,721,879 2,461,511 

Telephones - Total - Téléphone. 	............................... 8,263,603 3,509,300 11,722,903 10,989,419 

(1) Number of telephones at end of month. - Nombre de téléphones an fin de mois. 
Figures not applicable - N'ayant pas lieu ds figurer. 


